1 2 3 4 5 6 THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 7 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 8 9 10 Inquest into the Death of Case No.: 417IQ2075 11 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND Eugene Dewan Nelson SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 12 13 TO: Department of Executive Services; 14 AND TO: 15 Inquest Administrator; 16 Please take notice that Attorney Todd Maybrown hereby withdraws as attorney of record for the family of Mr. Eugene D. Nelson J. and consents to the substitution of Teri Rogers Kemp 17 Attorney at Law, P. S. and Teri Rogers Kemp as counsel for the family of Mr. Eugene D. Nelson in the above-entitled matter. 18 19 Please serve all documents and notices concerning this matter on: 20 P.O. Box 3454 Teri Rogers Kemp 21 Attorney at Law Seattle, WA 98114 kemplegalresearch@gmail.com 22 DATED this 8th day of May 2022 23 Respectfully submitted; 24 Teri Rogers Kemp, WSBA #24701 25 Notice Received; Todd Maybrown, WSBA # 26 27 NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION – PAGE 1 OF 1 TERI ROGERS KEMP 28 **ATTORNEYATLAW** P.O. Box 3454

P.O. Box 3454
Seattle, Washington 98114
Ph.: 206.518.7088
Fax.: 206.238.9986
kemplegalresearch@gmail.com